

I S S U E S

'L'

1. Does plaintiff prove that by way of this suit she is legally entitled to claim ownership by adverse possession over disputed 0.50 H.R. land ?
2. Does plaintiff prove that defendant no.1 had no authority to execute sale dt.14.10.2016 ?
3. Whether plaintiff is entitled to claim the declaration as prayed ?
4. Whether plaintiff is entitled to claim the injunction as prayed ?
5. What order and decree ?

Date : 27/03/2019

[S.K.Fokmare]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Umrer

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file issues are word to word same as per original issues".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure**
Stenographer (Lr.Gr.)
Court Name : Civil Judge Senior Division, Umrer
Date : 27/03/2019.